i) Name of Work : 

Design, Manufacturing, Supply, Installation and Commissioning 
Works of Plasma Heating System in the Pyrolysis Incinerator of 
WPF, NRB Tarapur. 

ii) Location of Work : WPF, SWMF, NRB, BARC Tarapur 

iii) Estimated Cost : Rs. 1,04,28,000 (Rupees One Crore Four Lakh Twenty Eight 
Thousand  Only ) 

iv) Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

: Rs. 2,08,560 (Rupees Two Lakh Eight Thousand Five Hundred 
Sixty Only ) 

Note : Earnest Money in original shall be submitted at the office of Project Manager, INRPO 
Projects, NRB, BARC Tarapur, Ghivli Post., Palghar District Maharashtra-401504   
before opening of Part-A preferably in the form of Fixed Deposit Receipt issued by

[...]

All the above documents will form part of Agreement after award of work to the successful 

bidder. 

Initial Eligibility Criteria: 

3. The bidder should have the following: 

(a) Registration in Appropriate Class of bidders, if any. 
(b) Bank Solvency Certificate of a Scheduled Bank for a minimum of Rs. 41,71,200 

(Rupees Forty One Lakh Seventy One Thousand Two Hundred  Only )and should 
not be older than one year from the date of opening of tender. 

(c) Average Annual Financial Turnover should be at least Rs. 52,14,000 (Rupees Fifty 
Two Lakh Fourteen Thousand  Only ), during the immediate last three consecutive 
financial years ending 31stMarch 2025. This should be duly audited by a registered 
Chartered Accountant (Scan copy of certificate from Chartered Accountant to be 
uploaded).Year in which no turnover is shown, would also be considered for working

[...]

Revision, dated 16/09/2020 and as amended from time to time. 

4. The bidder should have satisfactorily completed (based on certification of performance by 
client of the works) 

i) 3 (Three) similar works, each of value not less than 40% of the estimated cost i.e, 
Rs. 41,71,200 (Rupees Forty One Lakh Seventy One Thousand Two Hundred  
Only ), or 

ii) 2 (Two) similar works, each of value not less than 60% of the estimated cost i.e, 
Rs. 62,56,800 (Rupees Sixty Two Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Eight Hundred  
Only ) or 

iii) 1 (One) similar work of value not less than 80% of estimated cost i.e, Rs. 
83,42,400 (Rupees Eighty Three Lakh Forty Two Thousand Four Hundred  
Only ) 

during the last 7 (Seven) years ending on the previous day of last date of submission of tender 
and if the eligible similar works are not carried out in Central Government Department / State 
Government Department / Public Sector Undertaking of Central or State Governments /